

CITY OF DAYTON

Special Called Council Meeting Minutes June 4, 2024

Dayton City Council held a Special Called Council meeting on Tuesday, June 25, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. at the Dayton Community Center, 625 Second Avenue.

City Clerk Tristan Klein delivered the roll call. Members present were Member Volter, Member Neary, Member Nyman, Member Kelly, Member Wirick, Member Lovins, Mayor Baker, and City Administrator Fossett.

Mayor Baker opened the meeting with a moment of silence and the pledge of allegiance.

Citizens to address the City regarding items on the agenda:

There were no audience comments regarding legislation on the agenda.

Ordinances:

None

Orders/Resolutions:

- Order Resolution 2024-11-1: An Order/Resolution prohibiting medical cannabis business operations in the City of Dayton.
- Order Resolution 2024-11-2: An Order/Resolution allowing medical cannabis business operations in the City of Dayton.
- Order Resolution 2024-11-3: An Order/Resolution directing that the question of allowing or prohibiting medical cannabis business in Dayton be submitted to voters in the next regular election as permitted KRS 218B.130.

City Clerk Tristan Klein read all three Order Resolutions for the City Council's consideration. Discussion was had, and a motion was made by Member Volter to approve the reading of Order Resolution 2024-11-2 (to be codified as Order Resolution 2024-11R). Motion seconded by Member Kelly.

Member Neary	Aye
Member Nyman	Aye
, Member Kelly	, Aye
Member Wirick	Aye
Member Lovins	Aye
Member Volter	Aye

Adjournment:

Motion was made by Member Neary to adjourn at 7:23 pm. Motion seconded by Member Volter. All Members voted aye.

Meeting adjourned at 7:23 pm.

Ben Baker

Mayor

Attest:



Tristan Klein

City Clerk/ Treasurer

